## 501963433 06/21/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATOFINA Research	06/03/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOTAL PETROCHEMICALS RESEARCH FELUY
Street Address:	Zone Industrielle C
City:	Seneffe (Feluy)
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-7181

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12111755

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)483-5384 Phone: 713-483-5379

Email: michelle.hayden@total.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FINA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 674412

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77267-4412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F-689 DIV CON2 RCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Alexander

Total Attachments: 1

source=f\_689divcon2rce\_namechange\_Part2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0993 CH \$40.00 121117

501963433

# NOTAIRE LUC POSSOZ Rue du Commerce, 124 1000 Bruxelles.

Tel.: 02-230.70.55 Fax.: 02-231.11.93

#### CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Luc POSSOZ, notary residing in Brussels, Belgium, hereby certifies that, following the report made by deed of Notary Jean-Luc INDEKEU in Brussels on his official capacity on 24<sup>th</sup> September 2004, the société anonyme « ATOFINA Research »

- of which the registered office is located Zone Industrielle C, at 7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium,
- registered at the Banque-Carrefour des Entreprises under number 0438.021.316,

has changed its name in  $\ll TOTAL$  PETROCHEMICALS RESEARCH FELUY » as from  $1^{\rm st}$  October 2004 on.

Done in Brussels, this 3dd June 2008.



Da-

PATENT REEL: 028417 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 06/21/2012